

Resolution of the Township of Bernards

1 Collyer Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 908-204-2510; www.bernards.org

Resolution #2019-0448

Award of Bid Renewal for 2019-2020 Municipal Trash Services To Peter Rubinetti Private Disposal LLC. 16 Chelsea Dr, Randolph, NJ 07869

WHEREAS, The Township received bids on Wednesday, July 11, 2018 at 10:30 A.M. for Municipal Trash Services; and

WHEREAS, Peter Rubinetti Private Disposal LLC., has satisfactorily performed such services in 2018-2019; and

WHEREAS, this is the second year of a three year contract; and

WHEREAS, it is a combined recommendation of the Director of Public Works, Township Administrator and Purchasing Agent that a renewal for the second year of the initial contract be awarded to Peter Rubinetti Private Disposal LLC., 16 Chelsea Dr, Randolph, NJ 07869.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bernards, Somerset County, New Jersey that the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to issue a purchase order to Peter Rubinetti Private Disposal LLC., 16 Chelsea Dr, Randolph, NJ 07869.

I agree to the terms as stated in this Resolution and by signing this document, I am committed to follow all terms of this award.

Peter Rubinetti, Owner

Agenda and Date Voted: October 29, 2019

Explanatory Statement

It is my recommendation to renew the award of this bid. This is the second year of the three year bid and will allow for removal of trash from positioned dumpsters at various facilities.

Date: 10/23/2019 Jorge Casacuberta, Director of Public Works

PURCHASING CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have prepared this resolution and reviewed it for accuracy.

Francis J. Decibus, QPA, RPPO

Date: October 22, 2019 Purchasing Agent

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify this is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Bernards Township Committee on 10/29/2019.

Rhonda Pisano, Municipal Clerk